H3& (INDEX)

01.1.1
02.1.1
03.1.1
04.1.1
04.2.1
04.3.1
04.4.1
04.5.1
05.1.1
05.2.1
05.3.1
05.4.1
05.5.1
05.6.1
05.7.1
05.8.1
65.1.1
65.2.1
75.1.1
75.2.1
85.1.1
85.2.1
85.3.1
95.1.1
06.1.1
06.2.1

KSR (IEFH852ANEL )

B8 (GER-52ANEY)

L REGER’S2ANE)

MELRE (EFH852ANE)

- EFRR (EASS2AHE! )
TR (IEF852ANEL )
SHFEHGERS52ANEY

EM A GERRS2ANEL
REMAEEF’52A01H1HY)
FRERS-HIB (EFH852A01418! )
FRERS-EIHGERA52A01H1HY)
FRERG-PREGFEELGEFASS2A0IHEY)
FREZRS-E3E SIAGERS52A01H18Y)
FRERG-FNEREGEAS2A0IHEY)
FREZRSR-Z BRIF(GEF852A01H1EY)
FRR[OFEE L (& FH852A01418!)
MERERERS] (EAHS2A01HE )
fiERERERS2 (1IEF852A01418! )
REZBITEREREZRAGEASS2A01HEY)
I RERERKGESHB52A01H1E)
EEBRIIREZRAZ1(EF852A0141EY)
EEBRIVREZRSR 20EHS52A01H1EY)
FTEIMHIVREZRLSR 3GEAL52A014H1EY)
TERENRIERKCERSS2A01H1EY)
RN GEFIRS2ANEY)
ITRERUN(EF8S2ANEY)

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

ARM-CONNECTING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

ARM ASSEMBLY ( APPLY TO 852A TYPE )

CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY ( APPLY TO 852A TYPE )

HYDRAULIC OIL TANK (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTRE JOINT(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OVERTURN MECHANISM(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )
CENTRE JOINT(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )
TRAVEL EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)
BULLDOZE EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




H3& (INDEX)

07.1.1
07.2.1
07.3.1
07.4.1
08.1.1
08.2.1
09.1.1
09.2.1
09.3.1
10.1.1
10.2.1
11.1.1
12.1.1
12.2.1
12.3.1
12.4.1
12.5.1
12.6.1
12.7.1
12.8.1
12.9.1
13.1.1
13.2.1
13.3.1
13.4.1
13.5.1

ZIR=AM1(EA852ANEY)
ZIR=EAM2 (EFH52ANE)
ZIR=LAMA3 (EA852ANEY)

BIPELAA4 (EF852ANEY)

TRAR%K EF852ANLEY)

TIRAR %2 (EF852ANLEY)

EEAM (EF852ANE)

IMFEE R (IEF8S2ANEL )

E&EER (ER852ANE )

AENE (ERB52ANEL )

EoWEWRE (EHTE52ANE )

B4R (ER852AHEL )
HESRA (ER8S2ANE )
HES R4 (iERI852ANEL )
RENZRS ((EF852ANEY )
N R A GEHSS2ANED)
WARRRCEF852ANLEL )
S A(GEFI8S2ANAY)
M RN R R GEFHBS2ANEL)
E4GEVRAGERSS2ANE)
EN &Y (IEFA852ANEL)
BSER0ER2ANE)
BB NEREMOEA52ANEY)
EEBESMGEA-S2ANE)
AR 28 SRR (B FI852AN1EY)
IRNE B IEZSGER8S2ANEY)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM 1 (APLLY TO 852A TYPE)
AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM 2 (APLLY TO 852A TYPE)

COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

TANK COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

LEFT WINDOW ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 852ATYPE)

AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

SUPPORT(APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 852A TYPE )
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY 0 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR PLATFORM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 852A TYPE)PE)




H3& (INDEX)

13.6.1 &IYIEBIREMOEFH’52ANE) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
13.7.1 EP=BERSGEHES2ANEY) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

13.8.1 HBSZEY EH%E (1EFH852A0E!) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APLLY TO 852A TYPE)




01.1.1 JREZARY (&R 852A¥1E! ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE )
Fs |8 &£ K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 24 M14x35 @B/T5783 NF KRR Bolt 12,9872
2 2 850-0100001 IXEhie Driving wheel
3 2 850-7508000 TEDIAER Traveling motor assembly Nabtesco
850-7502000 1TEDRERY Traveling motor assembly NACHT
4 1 852-0101000 ZEZRERY Chassis assembly
5 2 850-0106000 OAER Motor shield
6 12 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer RKEg
7 12 10 B/T93 D ES ] Spring washer KRS
8 12 M10x20 GB/T5783 FNAESL2 Bolt 8.8- 1A S
9 24 [M14x40 GB/T5783 AV=P v Bolt 12,9387 5
10 1 855-0107000 MR Sealed ring
11 12 10 &B/T97.1 SZHLVE Washer n.D
12 12 10 @B/T93 o EE [ Spring washer Zn.D
13 12 M10x20 GB/T5783 FNESLIER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 838A-0100001 HOZER Oil intake shield
15 1 838A-0100002 aE Pressurize mat
16 24 18 B/T93 o EE 0 [ Spring washer Kres
17 24 [M18x55 GB/T5783 VAV=P v Bolt 10.938= 8
18 12 850-0104000 LB ER Idler assembly
19 4 850-0100004 R ) Adjust washer
20 1 852-0105000 HRE Metal ring
21 2 850-0100006 ES Cover plate
22 8 M12x65 @B/T5783 A KRR Bolt 10.9- X% 2
23 8 12 GB/T93 g EE 0[] Spring washer n.D
24 2 850-0102400 EA o] %] S pi Check valve assembly
25 2 850-0102200 o SoBE DAY Tension spring assembly
26 2 850-0102230 ZEAMY Sealed ring assembly
27 2 850-0102300 ik XTI SR Tension cylinder assembly




KEXR(ER 852M8) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE )

01.1.1




01.1.1 JREEm (iEF 852A#1E! ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE )

FeS |#% £ K = = i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 2 850-0102100 SmEi B Track idler assembly
29 2 853-2001000 ME Crawler 4000 410 135
30 2 853-2101000 SR ET Rubber crawler 400x78x73KS (£ )
31 12 M14x40 @B/T5783 VAV::PA Y Bolt 8.8AHE
32 12 14 B/T93 o EE L[ Spring washer Rrrs
33 12 14 @B/T97.1 T Washer KR
34 2 850-0100009 ERhRE R Right fence plate 5853-2001000fNETEEE B
35 2 850-0100008 ZBRRR AR Leftt fence plate 5853-2001000NFE HECE A




KEXR(ER 852M8) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE )

01.1.1




02.1.1 [A]#:F4 (G&EFI852AHL%AY) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 H = i 5 % i % &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 M14x110 GB/T31.1 7N SKMEAT AT FLIE A Bolt 8.8-1kw ¥

2 2 3.2x40 GB/T91 TF 4y Cotter pin ik

3 1 852A-0200009 R T R Pin shaft

4 2 M14 GB/T6170 1747 G RE Nut 8-18 70 &

5 2 M14 GB/T6178 17N A1 T RE g R Nut 8-k %

6 EE [850D-0200005 i Washer

7 4 850D-0205001 By 212 [E85x 100x8 Dustproof Ring

8 2 850D-0200006 THtE Below Bush

9 1 852A-0201000A ) Sk Steering head

10 1 852A-0250000A T ) Sk Rk Steering head assembly 5 757,8,9(IncludeNo.7,8,9)

11 2 M12x80 GB/T70.1 NN F BT Sk 85T Bolt 8.8-kw ¥

12 1 820-0200011 R B Position block

13 6 801-04000001 AR T2 Grease cup cap

14 6 M10x1 GB/T7940.1 B R AR Grease cup Zn.D

15 1 801-0500039 S Stretch Pin

16 1 852A-0200015A o Bush

17 1 852A-0204000A 1F B4 Shaft Pin

18 1 M10x20 GB/T825 I IRET Flying Rings Bolt 8.8-18 0 ¥

19 1 852A-0203000 A4 Top Shaft Pin

20 6 M12x30 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Blot 8.8-Ik ¥

21 6 12 GB/T93 S R Spring washer L7 Z

22 6 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer KT

23 1 850-0200013 1EAR Locking plate

24 2 M10x16 GB/T70.1 ahavilzlEsS ) Bolt 8.8-1L &

25 2 10 GB/T93 LS R Spring washer E7Z

26 1 850D-0200009 JE i Locking plate

27 1 850D-0200003 ST 4 Shaft pin

28 2 M8x16 GB/T835 BAC Y- SKWRET Bolt 8.8-1k %




m#F4(£RGO2ME) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

02.1.1

)
vwvo\).\ \

[T2)
U
),
A’
[

o




02.1.1 [A]#: 4 (G&EFI852AH1%AY) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 H = i 5 4 PR % &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 8 M8x25 GB/T5789 VA ERFRENTL: Y Blot 8.8-ik 7w &
30 8 8 GB/T96 KHE Biger washer 155 &
31 1 852A-0200008 A 72 Right cover plate
32 1 835-0209000A BWIEE Injection pipe
33 1 820-0206000 R 1 Injection pipe [
34 2 852A-0206000A WIEE W Injection pipe
35 1 850D-0200001 7 TG Washer
36 1 850D-0200002 kAt Top Bush
37 1 852A-0202000A S Platform
38 1 850D-0204000 G Shaft pin
39 1 860-0200009 1A Locking Board
40 1 T0802-01002 PR (JE30) Scutcheon(English) Vet
1 T0802-01003 PRk (530 Scutcheon(French) P
1 T0802-01004 PR (BRSO Scutcheon(Italian) Bt
41 4 4x12 GB/T12618 TF 2 i [54 S Ath S A T Rivet
42 1 852A-0200012A Jr 2 Left cover-board
43 26 10 GB/T96 K Biger washer Zn.D
44 26 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
45 26 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Blot 8.8-Zn.D
46 1 852A-0200005 o AR Front-left cover plate
47 1 852A-0200006 7o Ja B IR R Rear-left cover plate
48 2 835-0200006A o Bush
49 1 20 GB/T97.1 S HA R Washer Zn.D
50 1 835-0200016A A Turn pin
51 1 4x30 GB/T91 FF 054 Cotter pin Zn.D
52 1 852A-0200011A 4 Bracket
53 2 852A-0205000A W ATIRET Adjusting Screw
54 2 M20 GB/T6170 1N F IR BE Nut 8-Zn.D




m#F4(£RGO2ME) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

02.1.1

)
vwvo\).\ \

[T2)
U
),
A’
[

o




02.1.1 [A]#: 4 (G&EFI852AH1%AY) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= (A=) 4 i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

55 1 820-0200013 2 S Screw plug

56 1 852A-0200001 1EAR Locking-plate

57 1 852A-0200007A YAl Counter weight

58 4 852A-0200013 . Washer

59 4 M24x70 GB/T5783A AV Jid Blot 10.9-i% 50 %

60 1 852A-0200004A Hh da) JEC AR Middle cover plate

61 1 852A-0200003A 4G EEWR Rear-right cover plate

62 1 850D-0200007 rE AN | Shaft pin

63 3 852A-0200014 2 Plug

64 1 852A-0200002 R ES I Front-right cover plate




m#F4(£RGO2ME) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

02.1.1

)
vwvo\).\ \

[T2)
U
),
A’
[

o




03.1.1 #E 1+ 2E GEHI852AH %) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 H = i 5 % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 M12x25 GB/T5781 AV oY Yis Bolt 8.8-iA7a %

2 8 12 GB/T93 IR Spring washer B

3 4 860-0300002 JEAR Clamping plate

4 2 855-0302000 D CEREEA Shaft pin

5 4 T0804-01008 R Spacer

6 2 801-0400001 TR i Grease cup cap

7 2 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 BB R AR Grease cup Zn.D

8 4 T0804-01005 (FEAYay Spacer [

9 4 860-0402009 DI Dust-proof seal |

10 1 852-0301000 i Dozer blade

11 2 860-0300004 it & Copper bush

12 1 852-0311000 520k Dozer blade unit {45 5759,10,11(Include 9,10,11)

13 4 860-0303000 Bt Shaft pin




03.1.1 #+%E(£R352A08) DOZER  EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




04.1.1 B 223 GEFH852AHLY) BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

Py | # & (A~ % PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 852-0406000 B4 R Shaft pin

2 2 860-0420007 (FEAYamI Spacer washer 11

3 2 860-0424004 [ 2 el Dust-proof seal

4 2 850-0401002 it 42 Copper bush

5 1 852-0401100A LN Boom body

6 1 M10X 1 JB/T7940. 2 323 R 3 A Grease cup

7 1 801-0400001 PN Grease cup cap

8 1 852-0401001 CAEROES Middle bush

9 1 852-0401000 L Boom AL3E ¥ 5 3~8(Include No.3~8)

10 4 T0804-01005 M He Spacer washer

11 2 M14X110 GB/T 31.1 PN SR BT AT LR Bolt 8. 8-k

12 2 M14 GB/T 6170 Rithay=cL S b s Nut 8-k &

13 2 M14 GB/T 6178 LRI N A1 TEAE R R Nut 8-k ¥

14 2 3.2X28 GB/T 91 T 143 Cotter pin N

15 1 850-0400007 % Shaft pin

16 1 850-0400006 % Shaft pin

17 1 850-0407000 B CRRREAD Shaft pin

18 2 860-0420005 FEE 1 Spacer washer

19 1 860-0400019A £ Washer

20 1 860-0400021 [N Nut

21 1 8X95 GB/T 91 IF 4y Cotter pin W




04.1.1 ##%%(£R852AME) BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPEL)




04.2.1 SFFF-ZEAFT 225 GERI852AHLE) ARM-CONNECTING ASSEMBLE (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 H = i 5 % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 852-0402000 LA Arm FETTF W.04.4.1

2 2 M14x110 GB/T 31.1 IS SR BT A LIRS Bolt 8.8-iL &

3 2 850-0400004 Bt Shaft pin

4 2 M14 GB/T 6170 155 R B Nut 8-1k i &

5 2 M14 GB/T 6178 17N A0 TTRE g R Nut 8-k %

6 2 3.2x28 GB/T 91 TF 4y Cotter pin kT

7 4 860-0400011 (R Spacer washer [

8 4 801-0400001 TR i Grease cup cap

9 4 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 BE R AR Grease cup Zn.D

10 1 850-0400002A % Shaft pin

11 1 850-0408000 i REAT Right linkage

12 1 850-0405000 SERFT Left linkage

13 1 850-0400001A B Shaft pin

14 2 855-0400001A A% Shaft pin

15 1 850-0404000 AT Connecting J&FTIL04.5.1




SHF—#5% (£RB852A08) ARM—CONNECTING ASSEMBLE (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

04.2.1




04.3.1 =323 (GEHI852AH1) BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

R e & &
No. Quantity Code Description
1 1 850-0423100B ORI Backhoe bucket
2 4 850-0403003 o Bush
3 6 M12x45 GB/T5783A AV By Vs Bolt 10.9-18 %
4 1 850-0403002 VEDAE:S Right cutter
5 6 M12 GB/T6182 HRAE7S F B 0 B Nut 10-18 70 %
6 1 850-0403001 e )] Left cutter
7 4 860-0403005 R Pin spacer
8 4 860-0403001 wE Teeth sheath
9 4 860-0434001 i Rubber spacer




04.3.1  #4%%(#£RB52AM8) BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




04.4.1 SFATF4HM: (GEHI852AHLEY) ARM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 H = A= % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 852-0402100A SEAFAR Arm body

2 2 860-0424004 BB 1 Dust-proof seal |

3 1 801-0400001 WA T2 Grease cup cap

4 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.2 HWHMMI10x1 (45F%) Grease cup Zn.D

5 2 850-0402002 it & Copper bush

6 1 850-0402003A SRR SR || Middle bush II

7 4 820-0402006 9N Dust-proof seal

8 4 860-0402012 USRS Steel bush

9 2 850-0402001 Ha A T Middle bush [




04.4.1 $Hfk (£R35208) ARM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




04.5.1 HEFFAE GERI852AHL) CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

Frg | # & (A 4 PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 850-0404000 N Connecting rod

1 6 860-0402009 B 1 Dust-proof seal |

2 2 850-0404002 CIESE= Steel bush

3 1 850-0404100 JUEY TR N Connecting rod body

4 2 860-0402012 CIESE= Steel bush

5 1 850-0402001 SRS ES| Middle bush




04.5.1

A (£RB852A08) CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




05.1.1 W ahss (& H852A0181%) OIL TANK (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % 1
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860A-0513600 iR R e A Preload model air cleaner assembly
2 6 M4x12 GB/T5783 VAV By YEs Bolt 8.8-IL ¥
3 6 4 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer ERE
4 12 M8x30 GB/T5783 VAV By Yis Bolt 8.8-Ik ¥
5 12 8 GB/T93 LS ERPE Spring washer ERE
6 12 8 GB/T97.1 Eedicy Washer k%
7 1 852A-0501200A VL M Flange cover assembly
8 2 160x3 NBR-90 ISO OB i 1 Pl “O”seal ring TR
9 1 852A-0501100A MHPIERUN Oil tank body
10 1 852A-0501300 W Yok v e Oil -intake filter
11 1 852A-0501001 [l 3y 4 55 Oil -return flange
12 1 835-0501001A WAL AR Level gauge
13 1 860-1205005 Jhe Rubber spacer
14 1 860-1205600 TRCIHY ] Oil Drain Valve
15 1 852A-0501400 EIiiEuNiE Oil -return filter
16 1 860-0513001 ol Rubber spacer




AERS(ERG52A0188) OIL TANK (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

03.1.1




05.2.1 FWIERSG -l GEHIZ52A018L%Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

FF5 & (A7 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 852A-0501000A WA Oil tank
2 6 12 GB/T 97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D
3 6 12 GB/T93 i1 S Spring washer Zn.D
4 6 M12x30 GB/T5783 N L g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 59.92x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OZYIG Jie 2% 3 Pl O seal ring
6 1 852A-0503000 VAR H AN 2 Bk Steel pipe assembly
7 8 10 GB/T 97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
8 8 10 GB/T93 R Spring washer Zn.D
9 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 VAY: By YEd Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 4 d70 JB/T8870 = $i Hoop Zn.D
11 1 850-0500009 W i i Transport oil rubber pipe
12 1 850-0500023 E=sEel Joint
13 2 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
14 4 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OB R % 2} Pl O seal ring
15 2 M12x35 GB/T5783 7N A S g Bolt 10.9-% 4t
16 1 850-0501000A FRE Main pump
17 1 38.7x2.65 NBR-90 GB3452.1 ORI 2% 3 Pl O seal ring
18 1 852A-0502000A T AN & S Rk Steel pipe assembly
19 1 M10x25 GB/T5783 YAy B Ny iy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 4 8 GB/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D
21 4 8 GB/T93 i Spring washer Zn.D
22 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 A S Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 2 M8 GB/T6170 Rithay il S, Nut Zn.D
24 1 852A-0500008 B R Pipe Clamp Holder
25 1 860A-0500021A = Pipe Clamp
26 1 852A-0533000A IR R, Rubber hose assemgly
27 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 YAy B Ny iy Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 850-0502000A % 4% 1R Multi-change valve




05.2.1 EHEA%—f(EAB52A0148) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)




05.2.1 FWERS -l GEHIZ52A018L%Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

FF5 & (A7 % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 23.7X3.5 NBR-90 ISO O RG Jise 2% 3 Pl O seal ring
30 1 885-0500006 s Eel Joint
32 1 820-0500004 2 FE Screw plug
31 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO 21 &8 45t Combinatory washer
33 1 852A-0500002 I s 3k Joint




05.2.1 EHEA%—f(EAB52A0148) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)




05.3.1 TR %-0hGE FH852A0181%)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

5 B H i 5 e PR %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 38.7x2.65 NBR-90 GB3452.1  |OZU# iz &t il O seal ring

2 1 852A-0506000 BN REYSYnS Steel pipe assembly

3 8 d50 JB/T8870 Iz 4 Hoop

4 1 850-0500008 EIREE Rubber pipe

5 17 8 GB/T97.1 PR Washer Zn.D

6 17 8 GB/T93 i1 S R Spring washer Zn.D

7 17 M8x25 GB/T5783 AV DN Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 1 852A-0511000A S ph e Oil Radiator

9 1 852A-0507000 T 5 AN Steel pipe assembly

10 1 852A-0508000 SR Bracket

11 1 852A-0512000A YR Bracket

12 1 852A-0504000A TV 2R AN Sk Steel pipe assembly

13 3 M8 GB/T6170 LIRS ff g B Nut Zn.D

14 1 852A-0532000 TR Rk Rubber hose assemgly

15 1 810-0500023 12 SE Screw plug

16 1 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO IH & B2 45 3B Combinatory washer

17 1 852A-0505000A AN sy Back Pressure Valve

18 1 852A-0531000 R Rk Rubber hose assemgly

19 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 AV Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

20 4 10 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer Zn.D

21 4 10 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D

22 1 852A-0500005 s R 7 4 Valve Bracket

23 1 852A-0500004 Hik Bolt joint

24 1 28x3.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR I ) e O seal ring




05.3.1  EA4-F#(£RG52A01#8) MAN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)




05.4.1 FE RS- e a3 3: 3. G 852 A0181.%Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

FP5 #H &= A=) % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0504000 e [a] g 4 L Centre slewing joint FETF1L05.8.1
2 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 AN Y i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 4 10 GB/T93 L A Spring washer Zn.D
4 4 10 GB/T97.1 | Washer Zn.D
5 12 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJUAG K% £ O seal ring
6 4 820-0500034 HE:k Bolt joint
7 10 830E-0500003 W AMRAES 2 3k Elbow joint
8 1 853-0521000 Vg =g =952 Rubber hose assemgly
9 2 852A-0526000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
10 2 853-0500017 HE:k Bolt joint
11 1 852A-9508000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly
12 2 850D-0507000 Vg =g =952 Rubber hose assemgly
13 6 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
14 1 850-0500011 BIRE Rubber sleeve




05.4.1 IRERE—E#EL(£AB52A0144) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)




05.5.1 FIE RS

-] #E: T IR (& 852 A0181%Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )

5 #H &= (A=) % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAZ I % £} el O seal ring
2 2 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 830E-0500003 N R s 3L Elbow joint
4 1 852A-0527000 T RRK, Rubber hose assemgly
5 1 852A-0528000 A SR Rubber hose assemgly
6 10 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 I1SO G B Combinatory washer
7 6 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint
8 2 830D-0525000 T LK, Rubber hose assemgly
9 1 853-0513000 B SR Rubber hose assemgly
10 1 852A-0525000 W Rk Rubber hose assemgly
11 2 853-0500017 Bk Bolt joint
12 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTERB % 4 bl O seal ring
13 8 M16x50 GB/T5783 NSk A Bolt 12.9-1A 70 %
14 1 850-0556000 Bz RCY;IN Slewing motor
15 4 801-0500046 Bk Bolt joint
16 1 830-0504000 WIEBIBYX-95 Hydraulic lock
17 3 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
18 3 M6x45 GB/T70.1 NN IR AT SRR ET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 1 852A-0500009 VB0 S 2 Hydraulic lock bracket
20 2 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
21 2 8 GB/T93 L R Spring washer Zn.D
22 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 AV IS i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 1 852A-0509000 BT Boom offset cylinder assembly
24 2 830D-9530000 B[] VR IR Unilateral throttle
25 1 830E-0513000A A SR Rubber hose assemgly
26 1 852A-0529000 e Rk Rubber hose assemgly




05.5.1 BHEA4-B#L(£RB52A0148) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )




05.5.1 EWE R 50 -0 1A Gl H 852A01 /1)) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )

5 o= K 5 % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 1 T0309-03000 P 1 1] Solenoid valve RPE3 (12V)
28 1 T0308-01000 AL 7 0 e ) 11 Reversing-valve
29 1 852A-0500014 PRAT 7~ 28 iR <7 40 Reversing-valve bracket
30 2 5 GB/T93 SR Washer
31 2 M5x50 GB/T70.1 N RAE SRR ET Bolt
32 1 810J-0502000 W Rk Rubber hose assemgly




05.5.1 BHEA4-B#L(£RB52A0148) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—SLEWING MOTOR (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )




05.6.1 E s £ G0 - Bl 5 (Gd FH852A01 §17) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OVERTURN MECHANISM(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )

Fe5 # &= R 5 % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M10x1.25x25 GB/T5786 AV PN Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 10 GB/T93 T S ER Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
4 1 835-0581000 TR Manual pump
5 2 835-0500016 Bk Bolt joint
6 2 810A-0515000A R SR Rubber hose assemgly
7 2 810-0500017A Bk Johnt
8 2 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO ZH G2 5 g Conbinatory washer
9 1 835-0582000 FH A I L Overturn cylinder




05.6.1 BHEA4—8%3E(£AB52A0148) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—OVERTURN MECHANISM(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )




05.6.1 E s £ G0 - Bl 5 (Gd FH852A01 §17) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-OVERTURN MECHANISM(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )

Fe5 # &= R 5 % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M10x1.25x25 GB/T5786 AV PN Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 10 GB/T93 T S ER Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
4 1 835-0581000 TR Manual pump
5 2 835-0500016 Bk Bolt joint
6 2 810A-0515000A R SR Rubber hose assemgly
7 2 810-0500017A Bk Johnt
8 2 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO ZH G2 5 g Conbinatory washer
9 1 835-0582000 FH A I L Overturn cylinder




05.6.1 BHEA4—8%3E(£AB52A0148) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—OVERTURN MECHANISM(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )




05.7.1 EWiERS-2 B I{(GE FH852A01H17) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

5 H = i 5 % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO A Conbinatory washer
2 3 850-0500003 HESk Bolt joint
3 2 850-0500002 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 850-0500005 HESk Bolt joint
5 1 852A-0537000 MHNESR Bracket
6 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV By Yis Bolt 8.8-Ik %
7 4 8 GB/T93 5L 3 T ] Spring washer K
8 1 852A-0538000 PR S K Rubber hose assemgly
9 1 852A-0535000 = d =Y Rubber hose assemgly
10 1 852A-0500001A iRl Cover plate
11 2 M8x20 GB/T5789 ANV TR Bolt 8.8-ik 7 &
12 2 852A-0524000 PR S Rubber hose assemgly
13 1 852A-0521000 = d =Y Rubber hose assemgly
14 1 852A-0522000 =9 595 Rubber hose assemgly
15 2 M8x50 GB/T5789 INFAVE L T R R Bolt 8.8-1k %
16 1 M8x65 GB/T5789 N FA TR 2L T A Bolt 8.8-Ik %
17 1 852A-0500012 SRR Pipe clamp seat
18 1 838B-0500004 = Pipe clamp
19 1 838B-0500003 W AR
20 1 8 GB/T93 IR Spring washer s
21 1 8 GB/T97.1 SE Washer ERE
22 1 M8 GB/T6170 174N G RE Nut 8-18 70 %




05.7.1 ¥#ER4—$BR(£R352A0144) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE )

oA
HihE -
AP

PihE —

HEAR

#ff B8
#r B7
#+ B6(AE)
4 B5(2)
#4 B(m)
#A B3
#% B2(te)
B B1
(fif)




05.8.1 thue[rlHE3E 3 (i FH852A0181%Y) CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

e | #H & (A=) # s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-0504000 AR o e A sk Centre slewing joint
2 4 820-0528001 HEdE R3/8 Taper plug r3/8
3 3 820-0528002 HEXE R1/4 Taper plug r1/4
4 1 8500504100 Hh o e 2 S Oil distributing shaft
5 1 GB/T6578 BRI BT 4 Rubber dust-proof ring
6 9 75x3.55 NBR-90 OZUAGB % Lf e “O”seal ring
7 9 8200528004 EESNCREETN Seal slide ring
8 1 850-0504001 i i R Oil distributing seat
9 1 90 3.1 NBR-90 OBURG I % £ e “O”seal ring
10 1 820-0528006 4 bl Stop ring
11 1 50 GB/T 894.1 Tl P Y Stop ring
12 1 820-0528007 i 28 End cover
13 4 M8 X 25 GB/T 5783 N SR Bolt 8.8-7n.D
14 4 8 GB/T 93 81 S 2 PR Washer Zn.D
15 4 M10X25 GB/T 5783 PN SR g Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 4 10 GB/T 93 8 S 2 PR Washer Zn.D




)

R (£R852A01448) CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 852401 TYPE

05.8.1




65.1.1 It @B E WL ARGl (GEH852A01HL%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

5 H = A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0301-11000 B 2 5 1R Treadle pilot valve

2 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO AR AR A Combinatory washer

3 2 820-8500003 HE:k Bolt joint

4 1 810M-0500002 IENi kS Square joint

5 1 850-8535000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly

6 1 870-8544000 R S Rubber hose assemgly

7 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJERR I % &t O seel ring

8 2 860A-8500003 HESk Bolt joint

9 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJERR I 2 Jt [ O seel ring

10 1 850-0500002 HESk Bolt joint

11 1 852A-6503000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly

12 1 852A-6502000 PR S Rubber hose assemgly




65.1.1 WREEWEA41 (£RB52A0144) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

Loy ]




65.2.1 Ift B2 B s R 402(3E FH852A01 817 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

JP5 #H &7 [ = % i %
No. Quantity [Code Description Remark

1 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 VAV iYL Bolt 8.8-iA7a %

2 4 12 GB/T93 1k B Washer KT

3 4 12 GB/T97.1 SEHPE Washer ERE

4 2 860A-9540007 T ] AR Impaction plate

5 4 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO 7H & s | Combinatory washer

6 2 855-9540100 AL Globe valve

7 2 820-0500009 H#k Bolt joint

8 2 850D-0508000 B SR Rubber pipe assembly

9 2 855-9540002 1Sk Screw plug

850C-9500006 75 b 3L Elbow joint PR I i

10 2 860A-9540008 g Rubber cushion

11 6 850C-9500004 BIRE Rubber sleeve

12 1 852A-9503000 NSNS IR = 9595 Steel pipe assembly

13 1 852A-9502000 EWIN T =gy Steel pipe assembly




65.2.1 WREENER2(£AB52A01448) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)




75.1.1 JEAHAT LS

B RS (E F1852A01817Y) TRAVEL EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

Frg & (A7 % i & I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJUAG K % 1) e O seal ring

2 8 850-7500003 HESk Bolt joint

3 2 852A-7502000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly

4 2 820-7500007 ik Tee bolt joint

5 2 855-7505000 = d =Y Rubber hose assemgly

6 2 853-7504000 & Rk Rubber hose assemgly

7 2 852A-7501000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly

8 4 850-7500002 Bk Bolt joint

9 6 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJUAG B % L} e O seal ring

10 2 850-7502000 178 ik Traveling motor




7511 kefASERERA(ERG52A0144) TRAVEL EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)




75.2.1 #E 25 B U R G (GE I 852A01H17) BULLDOZE EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)
Frg & (A7 % i & I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 855-7501000 i w1 I 59D Dozer cylinder assembly
2 2 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO MG B Combinatory washer
3 2 820-0500029 ¥k Bolt joint
4 2 853-7501000 =595 Rubber hose assemgly
5 2 860-7500001 BIkE Rubber sleeve
6 2 853-7500001A JERESS Bolt joint
7 2 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEARIR  Jat e O seal ring




75.2.1 #$EREA4(£R352A0148) BULLDOZE EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)




85.1.1 L FEB UL R4 18 11852A011%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)
£ 5 it 5 % i & Ik
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OTEMR I 2 F1 e O-Ring
2 3 860A-8500003 HESk Bolt joint
3 1 810M-0500002 B L Square joint
4 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 OJEAR I % £ e O-Ring
5 1 820-8500013 HEk Bolt joint
6 3 810M-0500003 H Ak Square joint
7 1 870-8544000 A B KR Rubbly hose assemgly
8 1 860C-8507000 JBEE S Rubbly hose assemgly
9 2 850-8532000 A B KR Rubbly hose assemgly
10 1 850-8524000 JBEE S Rubbly hose assemgly
11 3 820-0500003 HEk Bolt joint
12 3 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO 91 & s P Combinatory washer
13 1 820-8514000 JEIM A Oil filter 1.85.5.1
14 2 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
15 2 M6x80 GB/T5782 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 820-8514200 JETH AR YE S Core of oil filter
17 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV By Yo Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 6 8 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
19 6 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
20 1 852A-8500001A 918 VH B8 3 R Filter support
21 1 850-8532000 A B K Rubbly hose assemgly
22 2 M8x70 GB/T5782 NS IE R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 1 850-8508000 Lb s 1R Compare valve
24 1 870-8500013 ek Joint
25 1 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
26 1 850-8502000 —mEk Tee joint
27 2 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
28 1 870-8500013 Fek Joint




85.1.1 A&#miEA4 1(£RB52A0148) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

25

’:‘ 2 T l‘??‘ b
i gSY Y

4:‘
e
2%

, q 21 .




85.1.1 S S0k &40 18 H852A01417%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

£ 5 it 5 % (i & Ik
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 818B-0500062 —iEik Tee joint

30 1 810-0524000 I §=95Y57 Rubbly hose assemgly

31 1 838B-8508000 A B K Rubbly hose assemgly

32 1 828-8506000 /EH VB 1] L % Valve assembly

33 2 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5ISO 21 B R JE Combinatory washer

34 1 830B-8500003 HE:k Bolt joint

35 1 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO 21 A Combinatory washer

36 1 820-8544000 i Accumulator

37 1 820-8500004 HEk Bolt joint

38 1 850-8539000 ==Y Rubber hose assemgly

39 1 850-8516000 T MUk Rubber hose assemgly

40 1 826-8515001 IR 44

41 1 6.5x1.5 NBR-90 ISO OTEMR I 2 £} e O seal ring

42 1 830B-8504002 A Valve core

43 1 830B-8504004 T i Spring

44 1 830B-8504003 HHk Bolt joint

45 1 830D-8525100 274 R IR 0 AL Safety valve core assembly

46 1 820-0500004 2 g Plug

47 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO 2 5 B Combinatory washer




85.1.1 A&#miEA4 1(£RB52A0148) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

25

’:‘ 2 T l‘??‘ b
i gSY Y

4:‘
e
2%

, q 21 .




85.2.1 S FHB L R 45 20 H852AH1EY ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

£ 5 it 5 % i & Ik

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-8516000 = d =Y Hose assembly
2 2 858-8500001 H Ak Square joint
3 1 860-8503000 =310 Turning valve
4 3 850-8542000 g9 595 Hose assembly
5 1 852A-8500004 o 3k Bolt joint
6 1 M16x1.5 GB/T3763 RENXERL SRR Nut
7 6 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO 2 5 B Combinatory washer
8 6 820-0500003 HHk Bolt joint
9 1 810-0511000A =g =Y Hose assembly
10 7 810M-0500003 H Ak Square joint
11 3 850-8502000 —iEak Tee joint
12 2 810N-7502000 [ERIIBURTE S S Bolt joint
13 2 16 GB/T97.1 SEHA R Washer
14 1 860A-7508000 I A S Hose assembly
15 1 870-8512000 QE ) =952 Hose assembly
16 11 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO H & 3% 45 S| Combinatory washer
17 9 820-8500004 E?ﬁﬂ: Bolt joint
18 1 850-8518000 =9 595 Hose assembly
19 2 830D-8503000A = d =Y Hose assembly
20 1 850-8523000 g9 595 Hose assembly
21 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
22 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OJEAG I % 4} e O-Ring
23 1 850-8537000 =g =Y Hose assembly
24 2 M8x45 GB/T5783 NSk R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 5 8 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
26 5 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
27 1 852A-8500002 AT B Shunt plank
28 2 810-0500023 ¥k Screw plug




85.2.1 x&#miEA4 2(£RB52A0148) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

33,34,35

36,25,26

REe

17

38 39 4

(5

G




WL RS 2@ H1852A01%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

£ 5 it 5 % (i & Ik
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 830-8500001 13k Screw plug
30 1 830-8509000 PR S Hose assembly
31 1 830D-8502000 =g =Y Hose assembly
32 1 855-8536000 ==Y Hose assembly
33 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
34 2 10 GB/T93 L A ] Spring washer Zn.D
35 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
36 3 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 1 860A-8560001 FL T 1 <z 248 Bracket
38 1 870-8516000 ==Y Hose assembly
39 1 850-8501000 Bk Tee joint
40 1 T0307-01000 IR i Valve
41 1 850D-8500002 CINENERGESS Square joint
42 1 T0309-03000 FHL e 1] Solenoid valve RPE3 (12V)
43 4 5 GB/T93 SR Spring washer Zn.D
44 4 M5x50 GB/T70.1 Dyl ES S A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
45 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 OJUAG B £} P O-Ring
46 1 820-8500013 HHk Bolt joint
47 1 870-8506000A TR Mk Hose assembly
48 1 830-8506000 ==Y Hose assembly
49 2 801-0500009 JEN RS Square joint




85.2.1 x&#miEA4 2(£RB52A0148) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

33,34,35

36,25,26

REe

17

38 39 4

(5

G




85.3.1 S FHB S R 853 (3 FH852A01 417 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

5 H = i 5 % i % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 10 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OJUAG K% 1) e O-Ring
2 12 860A-8500003 HESk Bolt joint
3 1 860A-8537800 =g =Y Hose assembly
4 6 810A-0523000A PR S Hose assembly
5 1 830D-8517000 =g =Y Hose assembly
6 1 835-8525000A PR S Hose assembly
7 1 855-8505000 =g =Y Hose assembly
8 1 850-8521000 PR S Hose assembly
9 1 818P-7503000 =g =Y Hose assembly
10 10 M14x1.5 GB/T3763 RS MR R Nut
11 10 835-8500018 UL IE DS Bolt joint
12 12 M6x20 GB/T5783 7N Sk iR A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 14 6 GB/T93 SR Spring washer Zn.D
14 4 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
15 1 835-8500017A GRER Fixing plate
16 1 835-8515000 =9 595 Hose assembly
17 1 850-8542000 = d =Y Hose assembly
18 1 835-8535000 =9 595 Hose assembly
19 1 835-8533000 = d =Y Hose assembly
20 1 835-8534000 JiS=g 595 Hose assembly
21 1 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
22 1 810M-0500003 H Ak Square joint
23 2 870-8500013 B3k Joint
24 2 810M-0500002 IENEESS Square joint
25 1 850D-8500002 CIRENENiESS Tunableness square joint
26 1 T0301-01000 Vs s ] Left pilot valve
27 2 820-7500002 3£ Protecting sleeve
28 2 835-8508000B JREE S Hose assembly




TYPE)

AB852A01#4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 852A01

&

(

80.9.1 ARWAHERL O

/A

=R wo‘m.mw
=\
N [T\

WSSy
Y E J1Ing )
0.‘%. 7o 1Ny
74

)8 38 I
LRV R

Ty Pk




85.3.1 S FHB ML R SE3 (1 FH852A01 417 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= (A=) % R % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 T0301-11000 =] Bulldoze pilot valve

30 2 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO AR AR Ay Combinatory washer

31 2 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

32 2 820-8500004 HESk Bolt joint

33 2 850-8519000 = d =Y Hose assembly

34 2 850-8505000 —aE Ak Tee joint

35 2 850-8518000 = d=Y5% Hose assembly

36 3 835-8500019 bk Mat

37 2 835-8500006A S Rubber-pipe clamp

38 2 835-8500008A (=3 Pipe clamp

39 2 M6x60 GB/T5782 AV N i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

40 1 T0301-02000 LA e Sl Left pilot valve

41 1 835-8531000A = d =Y Hose assembly

42 1 830D-8518000 JinS=9 595 Hose assembly




TYPE)

AB852A01#4) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 852A01

&

(

80.9.1 ARWAHERL O

/A

=R wo‘m.mw
=\
N [T\

WSSy
Y E J1Ing )
0.‘%. 7o 1Ny
74

)8 38 I
LRV R

Ty Pk




95.1.1 T AEHE (19 Hs 2 %0 (G FH852A01H1H)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

Jr'5 #H &= A=) % PR % 1
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 855-9501000 B 2y LR K Bucket cylinder e (HEIAE, REEAVE)
1 850C-9531000 b7 >F T Bucket cylinder ke CE#yfEsn)
2 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJUAG I % £ e O seal ring
3 3 850-0500005 HESk Bolt joint
4 1 850C-9511000 IR Rk Rubber hose assemgly
5 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 AN Y i Bolt 8.8-IA ¥
6 8 8 GB/T93 S Eh g Spring washer L %
7 8 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer L Z
8 4 850C-9500001B sk Pipe clamp
9 12 850C-9500004 BIKEL Rubber sleeve I
10 1 852A-9502000 B2 3L N A 4 Rk Rubber hose assemgly
11 1 852A-9503000 N By 2L T L= Rubber hose assemgly
12 1 852A-9501000 SEAFELR K Arm cylinder
13 1 801-0500027 HE:k Bolt joint
14 1 852A-9505000 S Rubber hose assemgly
15 1 852A-9507000 & Rk Rubber hose assemgly
16 1 852A-9506000 NE SN AL =g =957 Steel pipe assembly
17 1 850-9509000 SEFT N R Rk, Steel pipe assembly
18 8 M10x45 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt 8.8-1k %
19 8 10 GB/T93 8 S 2 PR Spring washer B E
20 9 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer LRy
21 2 850C-9500002A Bk Pipe clamp
22 2 850C-9500003A sk Pipe clamp
23 1 860-9500011 Bk Pipe clamp
24 1 852A-9504000 VAN Bk Steel pipe assembly
25 2 M10x1 GB/T6171 [EEAVEEL LSS Nut 8-ik5e %
26 1 820-0205001 WML Grease cup joint
27 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 JERGEAWERE RIS Grease cup




95.1.1 TAEEAMEA%(£AB52A0148)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)




95.1.1 TAEHRE (9 Hs 2 %0 (G FH852A01H1H)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)

Jr'5 #H &= £ 5 % PR % T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 801-0400001 PN Grease cup cap

29 1 850-9503000A B LS, Boom cylinder %k

1 850C-9528000 B T R R Boom cylinder B




95.1.1 TAEEAMEA%(£AB52A0148)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 852A01 TYPE)




06.1.1 #HHLHF (& FH852AH1 ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

Fe # &= R 5 % PR % 1
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 852A-0603000B Vel ik Right upper box cover
2 34 M6x12 GB/T5789 N FAVE L T B AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 2 860-0600004 etk Press plate
4 1 852A-0602000B Vel ] Right lower box
5 8 M6x16 GB/T5789 N FAVE L T g AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 4 M8x12 GB/T70.1 WS AT SRR AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
8 5 M8x16 GB/T5789 7N A 22 T 2 A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 6 8 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
10 6 M8x16 GB/T5783 VaYiiby. Yd Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 830D-0600026 JRE Fof Seat
12 1 835-0607000A EEfE Left upper box cover
13 1 835-0608000B i ] Left lower box
14 2 860-0607010 FA Sk Handle ball
15 1 835-0600001A EFEEYFT Joy stick of left box
16 2 M6x%25 GB/T5789 WAy AL Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 5 M8 GB/T6170 LIRS iR Nut 8-Zn.D
18 1 810A-1503000 S Gas spring
19 3 2x16 GB/T91 TT 144 Cotter pin Zn.D
20 1 10 GB/T97.1 SE£R Washer Zn.D
21 1 830D-0615000 224 R T Handspike of safety valve
22 1 830D-0616000 IEa Supporting
23 1 M6x12 GB/T78 N 7S F v 55 E RET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 1 10 GB/T93 1L R Spring washer Zn.D
25 1 M10x35 GB/T5783 AV BN Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 1 835-0615000 EHh Fixed shaft
27 2 850-0600002 (7Y Cushion
28 1 835-0600011B J& S Supporting




06.1.1 #44m(ER352A08) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

63,64,65,66




06.1.1 #HHLHF (& FH852AH1 %) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

Fr5 = (A=) % s % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 835-0609000B & Fix pin

30 1 835-0600006A 852A-0615008  |{lJiF45 A 45 Side sponge

31 1 852A-0615005 Je 4 Rear sponge

32 1 835-0600013A A Right sponge

33 1 852A-0605000 TRy E Protector

34 1 852A-0615009 JE R, Bottom sponge

35 1 835-0600006A ¥ 4% Side sponge

36 1 852A-0615007 Je g4 Left sponge

37 1 810-1500003 BT T Cap of bolt

38 1 852A-0615006 T4 Top sponge

39 1 830P-0606001 b Press plate

40 1 852A-0615002 o4 Left front sponge

41 1 852A-0600007A AR EESR Right front sponge

42 1 852A-0615004 a4 Right read sponge

43 1 835-0614000A T s A 2H A4 Footplate assembly

44 1 860E-0613001 R S Rubber footplate

45 1 835-0614010A T s Footplate pedestal

46 1 852A-0615001 RS 4 Front bottom sponge

47 2 2x12 GB/T 91 TT 1144 Cotter pin Zn.D

48 1 830P-0609100 TR T AR Cover plate

49 1 830D-0900002 i Rubber pad

50 1 6x16 GB/T 882 A% Pin shaft

51 1 830D-0611002 BT Screw

52 1 830D-0611100 MR Footplate

53 1 4x30 GB/T91 TT 14 Cotter pin Zn.D

54 1 18x60 GB/T882 A% Overturn pin

55 1 852A-0600009 BE AT Locking lever

56 1 801-0500039 S Spring pin




06.1.1 #44m(ER352A08) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

63,64,65,66




06.1.1 #HHLHF (& FH852AH1 %) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

Fe # &= R 5 % R % 1
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

57 10 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

58 2 835-0603000A L= Turnning pin

59 1 852A-0601000A JEAR Motherboard

60 1 835-0613000 Hi b e Rubber floorboard

61 1 852A-0600008A HR Cover plate

62 1 852A-0604000A mi Cover plate

63 1 860E-0600006 Gl Lock

64 2 M5x10 GB/T5783 VaYiiby. Yd Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

65 2 5 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D

66 2 5 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D

67 4 M4x8 GB/T5783 AY; BN Vi Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

68 4 4 GB/T93 T SR Spring washer Zn.D

69 1 835-0600019 B Rubber regula

70 1 852A-0615003 A v 2




06.1.1 #44m(ER352A08) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

63,64,65,66




06.2.1 AT EER(iEH852AH1AY) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

)

=z,
o

—_ =
DS © 0 9o g w N e

DD DN DD — = = = e
DD — O© © 0 3 O U1 B w DN

H iy
Quantity

N 5

Code

% N

Description

# T

Remark

=N NN R RN NN RN NN R RN DD DN

810-0620000A
M12 GB/T6172. 1
818B-0620004
835-0620600B
M6X 25 GB/T5783
M6 GB/T6170

16 GB/T97. 1
835-0620500A

8 GB/T97. 1

8 GB/T93

M8X20 GB/T5783
M8X16 GB/T5789
835-06201008
6X22 GB/T882
835-0620002A
835-0620200A

6 GB/T97.1
1.2X12 GB/T91
850-0620004
852A-0620001A

5 GB/T97. 1
852A-0620100A

Fisk

VAY; (L Sh
BihE
BT
AViiB N Y
IRt WAVEEL: 3:
Ll

A7 7 o] 5 A
Sl
L3 H P
AViiBN Y
VAV PFREAI L VS
F

B4

M6 b H X
HERL A 750
T4

JF Y
%
M6EHE X
-4 b

% % B

Handle boom
Nut
Dustproof cover
Joy stick

Bolt

Nut

Washer

Fix axis
Washer
Spring washer
Bolt

Bolt

Cover plate
Pin shaft
Screw fork
Soft pin 750
Washer
Cotter pin

Pin

Connect fork M6
Washer
Valve plate

8-7Zn.D

8.8-Zn.D
/n.D

/n.D
/n.D
8.8-Zn.D
8.8-7Zn.D

/n.D

Zn.D
/n.D

Zn.D




06.2.1 itk £AB52AM8) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




07.1.1 =4 1F1 (&H852AH%) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
Py | #t & (A~ % PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0701000C I A Cab main body
2 2 10 GB/T93 2 B Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 10 GB/T97. 1 i Washer Zn.D
4 2 M10X20 GB/5783 VaYiiby. Yd Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 2 835-0700018 £ Bush
6 1 835-0704000 I LRI AT Front-upper slippage pole
7 2 835-0700016 LHES Shaft cover
8 2 835-0700015 Il 5 4 Fix shaft
9 4 8 GB/T93 A S U B Spring washer 7Zn.D
10 2 M8x16 GB/5783 VaYiiby. Yd Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 835-0705000 [ 157 JAE Bracket
12 1 835-0713000 B UL Pulley assembly
13 1 835-0706000 RN EE Rear-upper slippage pole
14 2 835-0700017 [ F Spacer
15 2 M8X40 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 835-0702100 ] E 4k Door frame assembly
17 1 835-0702001 W2 Glass of door I
18 1 835-0702200 WERE R e Lock of door assembly
19 1 835-0702002 WEEEa0 Glass of door I
20 2 835-0700013 AR AGE] Orientation pin
21 1 835-0700012 [T FRIMEHF Front-nether slippage pole
22 2 M8 GB/T6172. 1 VaYiRoL: 35 Nut 8-7Zn.D
23 1 835—0700011 WY ER LR Rear-nether slippage pole
24 2 M8X16 GB/T68 FEREDTRIRET Bolt 8. 8-k i W
25 1 835-0703000 WEE:) Door Lock Hook
26 3.5m  |860-0700043 WESENIE S Rubber seal strip




shzak! (£R352M08) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

07.1.1




07.2.1 “ZR=4152 (EH852AHL%E) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
Py | e = (A~ % PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0711001 50 B 1 Glass of moving window I
2 2 830H-0708100 BiFIH 4 Locking knob assembly
3 1 835-0711002 B E s Glass of moving window II
4 1 835-0711010 BEeINE Aluminium-alloy frame
5 1 820-0706003 B Rubber seal strip
6 1 835-0700007 JedhiR Left baffle
7 1 835-0700003 ETRNGEE Glass of front-lower window
8 3M 801-0700016 B2 Rubber seal strip
9 6 835-0700014 VEEEY Right baffle
10 1 M6X20 GB/T5789 ISRV L TR Bolt 8. 8-k &
11 1 835-0700005A 5 e DY Glass of rear window
12 4 M16 GB/T825 I IRET Bolt 8. 8-k W
13 2 835-0708000 W e Rubber spacer
14 2 M12 GB/T6170 Rithay il e gue Nut 8-Zn.D
15 1 818F-0710001A ORIT B Bracket
16 2 818F-0710002 iz Ruber spacer
17 2 M8X16 GB/T5789 VAV ERFREAIL: Y Bolt 8. 8-k &
18 1 835-0700002 EIRGE g Glass of front-tip window




07.2.1

shzak) (£R352M0) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

"




07.3.1 “Zy=41F3 (& 852AHL%!) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
R = 4 &k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 835-0707020 B S E Bracker
2 4 M8X 16 GB/T5789 VA RE eIy Bolt 8. 8-k %
3 1 835-0712000 BRI T A AT Left swing pole
4 2 12 GB/T894. 1 4 Closing ring
5 2 M8 GB/T889. 1 HRAT7S B I R Locknut 8-7n. D
6 2 835-0700006 SR Gas spring
7 1 830D-0700042 A HRTF Right lock
8 4 M6X10 GB/T70. 1 ahavilzlisS ) Bolt 8. 8-k ¥
9 1 830D-0700043 JeFRTF-4 Left lock
10 1 835-0707010 THEE B AE Overturn window frame
11 2 835-0707002 EE Pulley
12 2 10 GB/T894. 1 Ty FH e P Closing ring
13 1 810L—0702200 P Left lead plate
14 4 M8X12 GB/T68 TR G SKIRAT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 1 810L-0702300 TR Right lead plate
16 1 835-0709000 R v e BT Right swing pole
17 1 835-0707001 T 2t T e Glass
18 1 830D-0704003 LRI S Rubber strip
19 1 835-0700022 A Rubber seal strip II
20 1 835-0700023 B Il Rubber seal strip III
21 1 835-0700021 R Rubber seal strip I
22 1 835-0700035 R P Heat insulating plate
23 1 835-0700032 R Hub Heat insulating plate
24 17 830D-101001 YRLRET Plastic attachment clip
25 1 835-0700009 Tt 411 Sponge I
26 1 835-0700008 Tt 2 1 Sponge II




07.3.1 #%zu43 (£€A852A8) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




07.4.1 =414 (& 852A0 %) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
Py | #t & (A~ % i % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M6 X 20 GB/T5789 INFOIE L A Bolt 8-k
2 1 801J-0702000 A e Lifesaving hammer
3 1 830D-0713000 KK 2s Fire extinguisher
4 2 830E-0700003 S5 B Rearview mirror
5 1 830E-0700013 Ja ML AT ST Right bracket
6 2 830E-0700012 4B E R Blocking nut
7 2 830E-0700014 EFF Fixing Pole
8 12 M6 16 GB/T5789 VA (E eIk Vi Bolt 8-k T
9 1 860E-0700025 15 7K A 7K 45 Blow can hose
10 1 860E-0700021 I 7K g Spout
11 6 ST4. 8 X 22 GB/T845 TR SR ET Bolt 8-k
12 1 835-0700025 B Output wind port
13 1 835-0715000 PN AT L K Inside decoration assembly
14 6 14 GB/T97. 1 S £ Washer
15 6 14 GB/T93 R S U B Spring washer
16 2 M14 X 55 GB/T5783 AYIPN Yo Bolt 8. 8-k %
17 2 M14X 20 GB/T5783 NSk B Bolt 8. 8-k &
18 2 835-0700026 k= Shock absorber
19 2 M14X30 GB/T5783 VAViEN . id Bolt Sk
20 2 M8 X 20 GB/T5789 (v Bolt
21 1 835-0700019 WEET Handrail
22 1 830D-0700028A FIEES N S Front rubber seal strip
23 1 835-0700004 AR T Handrail
24 2 M10X 20 GB/T5789 INFIIE g A Bolt N
25 1 835-0716000 il Latchlock Hook
26 2 M8X 16 GB/T2673 WS AR TE DTSR IR AT Bolt 8-k T




07.4.1 #%zu#4 (£€A852A8) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




08.1.1 I ARZ1 (EH852AHLM) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM 1 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
Fe'5 #H = A=) % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 8 8 GB/T93 RS R Spring washer Zn.D
3 8 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 1 852A-0800100 //;,\ b Jr ST 8 Left bracket
5 1 835-0800100 PR 5 Condenser assembly
6 1 860G-0801500 B‘{QLL%%ZE# Tension Pulley Assembly
7 1 835-0800400 FRAFHL A K Compressor assembly
8 1 835-0800006 HES 0 Rk Vent-pipe assembly
9 1 852A-0800005 W A R Rk, Inspiration pipe assembly
10 1 830H-0820400 2 2% Controller
11 1 835-0800300 AR BB A/C box assembly
12 1 835-0800014 B 20> Y 20 44 Dustproof preserve
13 1 835-0800004 T 1 Rk Desiccator exit pipe
14 1 852A-0800300 I < AR Desiccator bracket
15 1 852A-0800400 T A Desiccator assembly
16 1 852A-0800006 Priess B A R Condenser exit pipe
17 1 852A-0800200 ks A SR Right bracket
18 6 M8x35 GB/T5789 7N VR 2L T B AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 4 835-0800500 2R R Wiring harness of air-condition
20 2 M6x20 GB/T5789 7N VR 2L T B AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




08.1.1 ZW&%1 (£RG52AMA) AIR—CONDITION SYSTEM 1 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

1"

13




08.2.1 AL (@EH852AH1%) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM 2 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
Fe5 #H &= R 5 % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 820-0912004 B3k Bolt Joint
2 2 810B-1501100A W AL ET Bend Pipe 1
3 5 24 Q672 UM 22 IR Fi Hoop
4 1 835-0800008 WK Warm water pipe
5 1 835-0800011 BE 7K & Warm water pipe
6 1 835-0800013 BE A 0 K E Exhaust connecting tube
7 1 835-0800015 BE /K ek Water pipe cinnection
8 1 835-0800012 BSOS Influent connecting tube
9 1 852A-0800600 HEZK e & A Atk Discharge hose assembly
10 1 852A-0800004A AN A/C box cover
11 4 M8x30 GB/5783 YN i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 4 8 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
13 4 8 GB/T97.1 ! Washer 7Zn.D




08.2.1 ZWA42 (£R852A08) AR-CONDITION SYSTEM 2 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




09.1.1 SHEHM: (GERI852AHLAY) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 H i 5 % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 852A-0940000 R A st il Clapboard assembly

2 1 852A-0940002 (573 Clapboard

3 1 852A-0940003 AR 1T Adiabatic sponge I

4 1 850-0904004 KRR Long pressure plate

5 4 M8x45 GB/T5782 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 8 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

7 4 M8 GB/T6170 1R R RE Nut

8 1 852A-0940001 HEARAR 1 Adiabatic sponge |

9 1.13m  [860-1000016 EE4 Sealing strip

10 2 M8x20 GB/T5782 VAV By YEs Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

11 1 852A-0930000 et Left window assembly JEFT 1.09.3.1

12 1 852A-0920000 HEZE SRR Frame assembly

13 1 852A-0924000 2B fR Middle cover

14 1 852A-0923000 R A Beam assembly

15 10 M12x40 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

16 12 12 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D

17 12 12 GB/T97.1 SEEHA R Washer Zn.D

18 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

19 4 8 GB/T93 SR R Spring washer Zn.D

20 1 852A-0922000 VSRS Right bracket

21 2 M12x45 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

22 1 852A-0921000 yERYA Right post

23 1 852A-0910000 MBS =" Tank cover assembly T .09.2.1




09.1.1 Eia#(£RB52M) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

i




09.2.1 AR B ML (GG 852AHL%E ) TANK COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
5 H = 5 % i % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830D-1312003 B Lock
2 4 5 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
3 4 5 GB/T93 LS S Spring washer Zn.D
4 4 M5x12 GB/T5783 AV BN Y i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 4 852A-0912000 THIAF =2 5 Tank cover
6 1 852A-0916000 FRAST JiE Limit seat
7 2 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
8 2 6 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
9 2 M6x12 GB/T5783 VAV Y Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 5 M10x25 GB/T5783 AV BN Y i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 5 10 GB/T93 R Spring washer Zn.D
12 9 10 GB/T97.1 SEHJE] Washer Zn.D
13 1 852A-0910002 B Snap close
14 1 801-0704000 P R Rubber seat
15 1 M10 GB/T6170 1S B RE Nut 8-Zn.D
16 1 852A-0910001 e Bracket
17 1 860-1000015B EoESRi0g S Joint strip
18 5 M8x20 GB/T5789 N FAE 22 T Nut 8.8-1k ¥
19 1 852A-0911000 YA BEAR Tank cover body
20 8 M8x20 GB/T 5783 AN Y i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 8 8 GB/T93 LS S Spring washer Zn.D
22 10 8 GB/T97.1 SEHE] Washer Zn.D
23 2 835-0916000 NS R Little bracket
24 1 852A-0915000 5k Right hinge
25 1 835-0901500 & Support
26 4 2.5x20 GB/T91 T 1484 Cotter pin Zn.D
27 2 860-1000006A A% Pin shaft
28 1 852A-0914000 Ik Left hinge
29 1 852A-0913000 B Hinge seat




09.2.1 WAER&(£AB52A8) TANK COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




09.3.1 ZE i Ml G H852AHL%Y) LEFT WINDOW ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 H = A= % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 852A-0931000 vl Left window

2 1 852A-0932000 ) 75 4k Side-window lock

3 1 810-1500003 AT Cap of screw

4 1 M8 GB/T6170 1S F IR RE Nut 8-Zn.D

5 5 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

6 1 852A-0930001 748 Bracket

7 8 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

8 2 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D

9 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 2 M10 GB/T6170 1S F IR RE Nut 8-Zn.D
11 1 852A-0930002 B Lockpin

12 4 M8x16 GB/T 5783 7N Sk iR A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 4 8 GB/T93 SRR Spring washer Zn.D

14 1 852A-0935000 B Hinge

15 4 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

16 4 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D

17 4 M6x12 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
18 2 3.2x16 GB/T 91 FF 144 Cotter pin Zn.D

19 1 852A-0934000 Bt Hinge seat
20 1 852A-0936000 B Bracket
21 2 10x85 GB/T882 s Pin shaft Zn.D
22 835-1000004A B Support

23 2 2x16 GB/T91 T 1144 Cotter pin Zn.D
24 4 6 GB/T96 Kk Bigger washer Zn.D

25 1 830D-1015001A LN Torsional spring
26 1 852A-0933000 Tk Below hinge




09.3.1 £ (£RB52MA) LEFT WINDOW ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




10.1.1 XEhHLE GEHI852AHLAL) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 #H &= i 5 % s % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 852A-1001100 D IRES Engine-cover
2 1.85m  |860-1000015B SRS Joint strip
3 8 830D-1010001 WERET Plastic attachment clip
4 1 852A-1001001 AR AR Anechoic sponge
5 1 830D-1050000 i Lock
6 14 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV By Yis Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 14 8 GB/T 93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
8 18 8 GB/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D
9 2 852A-1002000 B Hinge seat
10 2 852A-1003000 B Hinge seat
11 2 860-1000006A B Pin shaft
12 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
13 4 2.5%20 GB/T91 T 1144 Cotter pin
14 1 852A-1000002 B Support
15 1 852A-1005000 S HERF Bracing piece
16 2 852A-1004000 SCHE Bracing seat
17 1 830D-1015000 AR BN Unlock equipment




10.1.1 A& (£R852A04) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




10.2.1 KEPLEHREE GEHT852A H17) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

Py | e = (A~ 4 PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 M12 GB/T6170 LIS R ERE Nut 8-Zn.D

2 1 830D-1014200 R R Lock pin pedestal

3 5 10 GB/T97. 1 i Washer 7n.D

4 5 10 GB/T93 5L Spring washer 7n.D

5 5 M10X20 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

6 1 830D-1014003 2k Nut

7 1 830D-1014004 S Spring

8 1 830D-1014005 GLi5 YD Spring pedestal

9 1 830D-1014002 A Lockpin

10 1 830D-1014001 DA Tension spring

11 1 830D-1014103 B Shaft pin

12 1 830D-1014104 VER N Right check plate

13 1 830D-1014101 BRI o B Immobile pin

14 1 M5 GB/T6170 1R Ff bR B Nut 8-Zn.D

15 1 M5X16 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

16 1 830D-1014105 Voo N Left check plate

17 2 M10X1 GB/T 6172.1 7N FH IS RE Nut 8-Zn.D

18 2 830D-1014102 Hesh Rotational pin

19 1 830D-1014110 JE Pedestal

20 3 M6X30 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8. 8-k W

21 3 6 GB/T93 AL S5 R ] Spring washer ke

22 3 6 GB/T 97.1 S B Washer k%

23 3 830D-1015004 = Cover

24 5 8 GB/T97. 1 SPGB Washer Zn. D

25 5 8 GB/T93 AL S5 R ] Spring washer 7n. D

26 2 M8 GB/T6170 17 Ff i B Nut 8-Zn.D

27 1 830D-1015003 FHi Handle

28 1 801-1206200 FAR Handle ball




SANBHEE (EATB52A #18) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




10.2.1 KEMWIEHBEE GEHT852A Hl7L) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

e | Bt & (A= # LS % F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 1 830D-1015001A & Torsion spring

30 1 830D-1015100A B e Turntable pedestal

31 1 9 GB/T894. 1 ol Y s 5 Closing ring

B 1 830D-1015002 L2 p i Turntable

33 3 M8X16 GB/T5783 VAV Bay: Y Bolt 8.8-7Zn.D

34 1 830D-1015200 W dH A Soft-pipe subassembly

35 1 830D-1015000 ARIIE NN Control lock equipment

36 1 830D-1051000 B 4 Lockpin assembly

37 1 830D-1052000 B RE ZH A Lock-pedestal assembly




SANBHEE (EATB52A #18) ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




11.1.1 [Pl 30& GEF852AHLAY) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
Py | # = A= % g7 %/
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 20 M16X75 GB/T 5782 7N SRk Bolt 12. 9-1& i %
2 20 M16X85 GB/T 5782 VAV iYL Vs Bolt 12.9-i5 %
3 1 850-1110000 [F] 5 57 Slewing support m=7
4 2 16X45 GB/T 119. 2 [ A Pin (AFH)




11.1.1 B4 (£ABH2M) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




12.1.1 KRG GEH852AHLE) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

FE | B & R 5 S L i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850-1201100A R YT o Air cleaner
2 1 850-1201120 LAYEL Safety strainer core P829332
3 1 850-1201110 FIET Main strainer core P827653
4 1 860B-1201011 g Rubber pad
5 1 852A-1201004 4 Lothe dog
6 1 M8x50 GB/T5783 AV IS Y i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer /n.D
8 1 8 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
9 1 M8 GB/T6170 1S R RE Nut 8-7n.D
10 2 870-1202002 TR 4 Tee hoop
11 1 852A-1201002B YA Air inlet pipe
12 4m 830H-1202008 o FAu it Heat insulation
13 1 830H-1202003 THI-R 4 Tee Hoop
14 1 852A-1201001B WA Air inlet pipe
15 1 830H-1202007 THI-R 4 Tee Hoop




1211 #4534 (£RB52A18) AR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




122.1 HXARG GEH852AHLE) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 H = A=) % s % &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 852A-1202400 ) 3] 52 4
2 2 M6x30 GB/T5783 AV IS Y i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 2 6 GB/T93 L A Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 6 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
5 2 d200 JB/T8870 e 4 Hoop
6 2 852A-1202500 Ef Fixing Hoop
7 1 852A-1202100 TH A Muffler
8 1 852A-1202003 VH 75 PR A AL R Lagging for muffler
9 2 852A-1202006 A T i =2 Side lagging for muffler
10 8 M8x25 GB/T5783 AV IS Y i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 16 8 GB/T93 L A Spring Washer Zn.D
12 8 8 GB/T97.1 SEHE] Washer Zn.D
13 1 852A-1202300A o Corrugated Pipe
14 2 853D-1209003 HA )y Exhaust Spacer
15 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 NS A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
16 6 10 GB/T93 8 S 3 PR Spring Washer Zn.D
17 6 10 GB/T97.1 S4B Washer Zn.D
18 1 852A-1202005 SCHERRCT Support Plate [
19 2 M10 GB/T6170 EEWAEL: SN Nut 8-Zn.D
20 1 852A-1202200B Y 75 e Muffler Bracket
21 8 8 GB/T96.1 K Bigger Washer Zn.D
22 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 AV BN Y i Bolt 10.9-1% %
23 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 VaYiby: Yis Bolt 10.9-15 7 %
24 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAV iy Vs Bolt 10.9-1K8 7 %
25 1 852A-1202004 CHERR Support Plate
26 4 M8x35 GB/T5783 NSk A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




1221 #4%4(EABS2MA) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




12.3.1 AHESG GEH852AHAY) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

FEO| B R = i #
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M12x50 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 12 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 12 GB/T97.1 Er! Washer 7Zn.D
4 2 852A-1203003 Jig A Rubber spacer
5 852A-1203300 IKEEAT B Right Bracket
6 8 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV by YEs Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 19 8 GB/T93 SRR Washer Zn.D
8 19 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
9 1 852A-1203100 R A Radiator
10 1 852A-1203200 TKFE 2 358 Left Bracket
11 1 852A-1203001 Bk Upper water pipe
12 4 d50 Q672 KU 22 XA Fi Hoop
13 1 852A-1203002A FOKE Lower water pipe
14 8 4x45 GB/T882 5 Pin
15 1 852A-1203006 A Bk Right heat-insulation plate
16 1 852A-1203007 A B ik Right heat-insulation spacer
17 8 830-1201013 k2% Spacer
18 9 1.6x16 GB/T91 TT 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
19 11 M8x16 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 852A-1203400 S Wind Scoper
21 1 852A-1203004 R HupR Heat-insulation plate
22 1 852A-1203005 (s Heat-insulation spacer
23 1 852A-1203011 PRI R Fender
24 1 852A-1203500A 31 Fan fender
25 1 852A-1203009 e Left heat-insulation spacer
26 1 852A-1203008 Jr BRI Right heat-insulation plate
27 1 810S-1203005 B RS Sealing Strip
28 1 M8 GB/T6170 1N F IR BE Nut 8-Zn.D




12.3.1 A% (€AB52ME) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




12.4.1 3h /1% R 4063 F852AHL%Y) POWER OUTLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 = i 5 4 PR % &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 852A-1207000 sl KB Enging

1 1 852A-1204100 RAIE Coupling

2 3 M14x45 GB/T5783 VAV DN vy Bolt 10.9-iL 5w %

3 1 852A-1204001A KA TR Connecting disc

4 12 10 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer Zn.D

5 12 M10x25 GB/T5783 AV IS Y i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12,41 sir#hA%(£R852M8) POWER OUTLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

M1O%£EEAEAIN. M




12.5.1 R RS GEH852AHLEY) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 H = A= 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 801-1205002 I 5 Cover

2 1 801-1205300 PRI FE N R Air vent

3 1 801-1205400 VE Filter screen

4 1 852A-1205100 OSTHE RN Fuel tank body

5 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 9 8 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D

7 9 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D

8 2 858-1205005 JER Press plate

9 1 860J-1205001 g Fuel-intake pipe

10 4 d32 JB/T8870 I 41 Hoop

11 1 885A-1205003 BIRTE Rubber canister

12 1 885A-1205400 M) Oil canister

13 4 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
14 4 12 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
15 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 AV oY Yin Bolt

16 1 118%2.65 GB/T3452.1 OZU i £t Pl O seal ring THBR
17 1 852A-1205200 RS Bottom cover

18 4 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
19 4 10 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
20 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 1 860-1205005 Jis B Rubber mat
22 1 860-1205600 TICIHY ] Vent fuel valve
23 8 d16 JB/T8870 N i Hoop
24 1 852A-1205001 s 1 Fuel-supply hose [

25 1 M8x70 GB/T5782 AN SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
26 1 852A-1205002 e 11 Fuel-supply hose II

27 4 14 JB/T982 A w B Combinatory
28 1 850-1205300 LIl e S Fuel prefilter




12.5.1  kw#4(EABS2MA) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

G148 (%%)
kR Mk
mﬁmgmg

"

U WraRE )




12.5.1 RS GEH852AHLEY) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

Fe'5 #H &= R 5 % i %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
30 1 852A-1205003 b A TIT Fuel-supply hose III
31 4 M5x16 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
32 4 5 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
33 4 5 GB/T97.1 SE g Washer Zn.D
34 1 858-1205400 YN HEY =5 Petrol pump assembly O E4
1 858-1205500 YNBSS Petrol pump assembly FEEA:
35 1 860J-1205003 v Fuel hose
36 1 852A-1205004 (=] A Fuel-return hose
37 1 852A-1205005 IR IV Fuel-supply hose [V
38 2 M6x16 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
39 2 6 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
40 2 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
41 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 AV IS Y i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
42 1 852A-1205006 IR Bent plate




12.5.1  kw#4(EABS2MA) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

G148 (%%)
kR Mk
mﬁmgmg

"

U WraRE )




12.6.1 CAKGE HI852AH1Y) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 H = A=) i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M14x110 GB/T5783 7N Sk g e Bolt 10.9-1A 72 %
2 4 14 GB/T93 1 S Spring washer Zn.D

3 5 14 GB/T97.1 SE Washer Zn.D

4 4 865-1209001 A Round Washer

5 8 852A-1208200 I Shock absorber

6 1 852A-1211100 7 Jase 48 Rear-left support

7 12 M10x30 GB/T5783 VaYiib.y: Yis Bolt 10.9-15 7 %
8 12 10 GB/T93 1 Spring washer

9 12 10 GB/T97.1 S4B Washer

10 1 M14 GB/T889.1 BN B R Nut 8-Zn.D
11 1 852A-1208100A e R Front-left support

12 852A-1212100 VSV B R Read-right support

13 1 852A-1209100A vERiipa Front-right support




#A(ERB52MA) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

12.6.1




12.7.1 WM RS GET852AHLAY) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

e Bl = R 5 % PR % 1
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-1211004 T TERM R R Throttle control assembly

2 1 852A-1206200A Vi TNEDASF =Y Gun stay wire assembly

3 2 M6x16GB/T5783 NSk IR e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

4 2 6 GB/T93 S Washer Zn.D

5 2 6 GB/T97.1 i 3 T Spring washer Zn.D

6 1 835-1212002 2 BERR Fixing plate

7 4 M6x12 GB/T819.1 TR DTSR ARET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

8 3 M8x20 GB/T5783 N SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

9 3 8 GB/T93 i 3 F Spring washer Zn.D

10 3 8 GB/T97.1 SEHRE Washer Zn.D

11 1 852A-1206002 IR Bent plate

12 1 853D-1217001 ViR Bracket




12.7.1

W4 A%(£RB52A08) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO

852A TYPE)

LT




12.8.1 E4aHL R 50 (GE H852AHL7) COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

5 H = A=) 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 M10x35 GB/T5783 VAYi By Yo Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 3 10 GB/T93 1 S Spring washer Zn.D
3 3 10 GB/T97.1 SE Washer Zn.D
4 1 852A-1213001 Reafr e Belt Pulley
5 1 852A-1213002 X R A Strap
6 1 852A-1213100 i B A an Idler Bracket
7 3 M8x70 GB/T5783 VAYi By Yo Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 5 8 GB/T93 i R Spring washer Zn.D
9 5 8 GB/T97.1 SE Washer Zn.D
10 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 AV IS Y i Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 VAYi By Yo Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 852A-1213003 PR Stay Plate




E41A4(£A852A08) COMPRESSOR SYSTEM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

12.8.]1




12.9.1 KP4 GEH852AHL ) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

Fra | # & 5 % PR % &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
852A-1207000 KL Engine

1 1 853D-1208200 SEyhuE Fuel-filter 129907-55801
2 1 853D-1208800 K5 B Water-separator 119802-55700
3 1 853D-1208100 HLh P& s Lubricating oil filter 119005-35151
4 1 853D-1208700 H, 4T 2R Electron fuel pump 119225-52102
5 1 853D-1208600 AR 5 Fan belt 25132-004100
6 1 853D-1208500 K Fan 129953-44710
7 1 853D-1208300 R HLL Alternator 119626-77210
8 1 853D-1208400 sl ik Starting motor 123900-77010




12.9.1

Rafat(ERG2AA) ENGINE SPARE PARTCAPPLY TO 852A TYPL)




13.1.1 HAEEE T GEHI852AHL7Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)
P | B & R 5 % i % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12x45 GB/T5783 AYi BN Y Bolt 8.8-IE %
2 1 12 GB/T93 i S S Spring washer B %
3 1 12 GB/T97.1 S B Washer T
4 1 830E-1301100 Bl KT HE LR Lamp bracket
5 1 T0405-02211 TAELT Work lamp
6 8 T0416-06001 A e Piece for fixing wire
7 8 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer ke
8 8 6 GB/T93 A Spring washer Er %
9 8 M6x12 GB/T818 AR SR ET Bolt 8. 81K %
10 1 852A-1310100A EXCT Main wiring harness




BAXE] (£R852MIB)  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




13.2.1 & Hih 2238 ROl GE FH852A 1L %Y) BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

FFe | & & (A=) 4 PR #
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0413-02105 B Hh Battery 100AH
2 1 852A-1301010A Lt R AR Pressing plate
3 2 M8 GB/T6170 IRiLVAVEtL: 35 Nut 8-Zn.D
4 2 8 GB/T97. 1 R Washer
5 1 852A-1301020A & HL L R AT Impaction bar
6 1 801-1316000 b A AR 26 Negative electrical wire
7 2 T0416-01102 & L AR Sk Connection nip for battery
8 1 860-1320000 & A 2R Positive electrical wire
9 2 T0416-01101 & L e ARk Connection nip for battery




13.2.1

FebrEia(ER852MA)

BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

ERRRF ARG

ERAH DR

LA
Vo)




13.3.1 ‘& HL 2% 2l G FH 852 A0 %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR PLATFORM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

e | = A=) % i & T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0401-01112 P =0 L YR R TR Main switch DK138B

2 3 M8x20 GB/T5783 Ay BN ¥ Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

3 3 8 GB/T93 L A ] Spring washer Zn.D

4 3 8 GB/T97.1 SEERBE Washer Zn.D

5 1 801-1310009 RENHIB R L Earth wire

6 1 T0416-02102 L, ] )\ Buzzer (12V)




13.3.1 FauBRa(ER852A08) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR PLATFORM (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)




13.4.1 JhAH 28 B k(G 1 852 A1) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

Fe o B = £ 9 4 R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 M5X 16 GB/T5783 NS B Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 7 5 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer 7n.D
3 7 5 GB/T97. 1 P Washer Zn.D
4 1 T0411-15212 VAT AL I AS Fuel level sensor (L=380)
5 4 M6X 12 GB/T818 AR S BT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 4 6 GB/T93 S SR Spring washer 7n.D
7 4 6 GB/T97. 1 P Washer Zn.D
8 1 T0416-06001 e Piece for fixing wire
9 1 T0402-01105 ERIE TS Fuse box
10 1 T0402-04101 2RI WA DR IS Fuse link
11 2 M5X 12 GB/T818 AR S IR AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 T0411-01201 R e e Temperature sensor 20795°




g BRA(ERB52A08) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

13.4.1




13.5.1 #0628 Rl GE F852A %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 852A TYPE)PE)

FPa | B = £ = % i &/ IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0408-01111 J=Y i3 Cigalette lighter (12V)

2 1 835-1305000 HEBhTF I B Switch assembly (12V)

3 1 810H-1300101 AL B FF kR Scutcheon

4 1 T0401-04401 EIRDA TSI S Start key switch

5 1 835-1305010 B FF 2R R Wiring harness (12V)

6 2 T0401-03301 ) 127 B HE B2 Side Single Frame

7 8 T0401-03302 ) BALHE 2R Middle Single Frame

8 1 T0401-03205 HORIT TR Alarm lamp switch

9 1 T0401-03202 MEITFR Wiper Switch

10 1 T0401-03201 TAEKTIF R Work lamp Switch

11 1 T0405-07201 Tz =rnvdl Indicator light of swing

12 1 T0401-03210 EEATE TR Tread speed switch

13 T0401-03209 MU Peis Ik Air window washing switch

14 7 T0401-03303 i AR Cover plate

15 1 835-1310800 B\ G 2 Control desk wiring harness




1351 #4bwBRA(ERASH2MA) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

FRH
Right Control

=

Left Control

Pz VEZ T )] Left Control
A%

A

.AN1-IT ; m1
e —\
- ANM j —
ANT: kst AN2: B,
4 FaEE  Right Control
ARk

jAN3-|l : 2

| L—H
© ANAS [

ANS: s AN4: REFH




13.6.1 RBWHLHZSE K GEF852AH1AY) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

e f & 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0411-12102 TR Backup switch
2 1 T0411-01101 TR RS Temperature sensor
3 1 T0411-03101 e 1AL % Pressure sensor
4 1 M10x20 GB/T5783 NI SLIE R Bolt 8.8-7n.D
5 1 10 GB/T93 i I Spring washer 7Zn.D
6 1 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn. D
7 1 830D-1300500 KAWL R Earthing wire
8 1 T0416-06101 S RYTREN Follow current bundle
9 1 852A-1302100A LR Fixing plate
10 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 NI SLIE R Bolt 8.8-7n.D
11 2 8 GB/T93 e S ] Spring washer 7Zn.D
12 2 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
13 2 T0404-03111 FiHh 4k H B Warm-up relay JD191A-12V
14 10 M5x12 GB/T65 A SR AT Bolt 8.8-7n.D
15 10 5 GB/T93 e S ] Spring washer 7Zn.D
16 10 5 GB/T97.1 S P Washer 7Zn.D
17 1 T0404-08102 I [) £ H 2 Time relay HC0119 (1. 5Sec/12V)
18 1 T0404-08101 I [) £ H 2 Time relay HC0108 (1. 5Sec/12V)
19 2 M6x12 GB/T818 A SR AT Bolt 8.8-7n.D
20 2 6 GB/T93 e S ] Spring washer 7Zn.D
21 2 6 GB/T97. 1 S Washer 7n.D
22 1 T0404-01211 A Bk 28 Jump-start relay 12V
23 2 T0402-01105 29 e e Box
24 1 T0402-04103 20 s W S OR B Fuse 40A
25 2 T0402-04104 20 Y5 W A OR B Fuse 50A
26 1 852A-1310300 FLBh TR Jump-start wiring harness




St BRE(EAB52MA) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

9,10,11,12

13,14,15,16




13.7.1 7255 25 W 2% 5 G T 852 A7) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

75 H o= £ 5 % i %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0412-01132 HEEE
2 1 T0409-01110 WAL Radio 12V
3 1 T0409-02101 W EHL R LR Radiogram antenna
4 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 AN LR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 2 8 GB/T93 RS B PR Spring washer Zn.D
6 2 8 GB/T97.1 SEERRE Washer Zn.D
7 1 T0416-04002 LT NI R Caution light bracket
8 1 T0405-04211 EIRAT Caution light
9 2 M8 GB/T6170 LIRS f b B Nut 8-1L 7 &
10 1 T0416-03101 4 J& v s sk Cable fitting
11 3 T0405-12111 TAEAT Work lamp
12 1 835-1330400 s 2k N CAB wiring harness
13 1 T0405-13211 T5kT Top lamp 12V (Bifi 2 3 5 A1)
14 1 835-1311010 B KT LN CAB lamp wiring harness
15 2 T0409-13101 Pt Speaker
16 8 ST4.8x13 GB/T845 AR S IR AT Bolt
17 1 T0406-12111 ) Wiper 12V (B2 3= )
18 2 M5x16 GB/T818 AR S IR AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
19 4 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
20 1 835-1304100 Y 4 oy 14 Place fuse box AH5 75 24~29(Include NO.24~29)
21 4 T0404-02412 S ) 248 H Relay
22 2 835-1304001 2k P2 L] 2 A Fixing plate
23 2 M5x12 GB/T818 A SR AT Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 1 T0402-01104 1435 W 2% & Fuse box
25 7 T0402-02103 10A fRES 10A Fuse
26 2 T0402-02104 15A TRES 15A Fuse
27 1 T0402-02101 5A DRES 5A Fuse
28 1 T0402-02105 20A TRES A 20A Fuse
29 1 835-1304110 —+ 0 B s R P 2 TR Fuse wiring harness




13.7.1 #%uB4R(£A852M48) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 852A TYPE)

/

Y=
/m-‘\!' =
"/'4.'-./‘7‘&:*
-

4

835-1304000448%5%k(Relay Assembly)
/\

WRBLEN( EirFAR)
Fuse Box Top ViewtCover opened)




13.8.1 444 #4H (€A852AMM) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APLLY TO 852A TYPE)

REREH R
Atemator i Shut Table Of Color Symbol PR — —
S ot foe RER | T Semor  Momowh e O ProwmSesy  somd whe  Fud it Pump b Pt Br g6 | Black | X | Oty  [u/ue | Red/Whie | | | |
" [ ] Tome ) ] [swowm ] (1ot aws PR R AL 111
o oo ? ool [T ? ? Bt White E/#¢ |Blue/Yellow |4/#t | Red/Yellow < e “= “=
T ? T I - | #t Yelow  |&/4¢ [Blue/White |4/k¢ | Red/Blue H I—'!i‘-l I—'!i‘-l
i - = I S5 = 2 < 2 . l = - it Green |&/B¢ |Blue/Black |&/%& | Red/Green
o -7 = BY T "o o= e 22 & < it Blue %/#e. |Crey/Yellow [#/ut |Brown/White | | | | | |
| | | | s Brown  |%/%¢ |Grey/Black |#%/4# [Brown/Red i ulll Bl
| #ut | Pink %/k¢ |Grey/Blue |#%/%& |Brown/Green Radio Spedker  Speaker
L] I I 4 /kt Wh!te/YeIIow /%6 | Yellow/Black |#/%& |Brown/Black
t/Bt | White/Black [#/%¢ |Yellow/Green|#/#¢ [Brown/Blue Lam Lam Lam Wiper
§H ﬂ 4 /%& | White /Brown 2o WE || wEn L]
| 5 o
& _ 2|1 1
‘%% (85241310300 1 oo o bt it oo o Bl L )
_— werer Sich | WARX | (WAmRx | (amork | (oeeix | [ememr | [aee | [adkx | (e | = = = =58
Eurthing | 12 ﬁ_o _J/_ oy — LR — U ==L U — LD — U =D — OU i LD — 11
= R i e e e
(o Jois P AT [ L
5 48 —O w35« _RFEX _SSF _S8F 388 - Ry
— 11 —0 j o882 8838 =221 ook oEES8 =8 “ o
40A m 'E Air Condition
EAT. il
= — 641 EREEX1(855-1310400)
- oz | HL i
1l T  hw—o ]
B4 soA I
Iﬂl 1 08 — —45£::8E| . 8=
praheding Fely | B— 'y 3 $4%(852A—1310100) i
B = /
FERRLR B
e T I
0 a=[T—0 1 E3248%11(835-1510500)
- 4
awraer &Yl 221:
Time Relay b —|4=
0= k- MRt BX2141B KEAN(BXBO):
pemgpmes |GV Ry (ETE 10 11T Tl
Time Relay b = (4 i o SRR5 ;_ = 5_ n |
lI Jj (l)!) I 1 1”) afayale: [T TI RB LT
Air Condition Clutct; | | | @ Ii lIj PTG g ol 2  ow —~<®maino ~o v mUb® ~o
Ex .—em e NENEARE WA ating NS M < _
] Hydraulic Oil Temp.Sensor  Fuel Level Sensor ||||| g 211r 211r51’ §5"‘555"§ ;n-sggv-; §§§§§§§§§§ §§
[#hshven | — 5.1 I £ [as J[mr] | 3ESEEESE ZsSEEEeZ TIYTITYIYY Yy
. — - = N ) Washer Pump  CAB Lamp ST LEEsEY ==
0% j £ £ P
[ x = 7] [ee —_—
Fast Travel Sulenoid_ e W g § ‘"ﬁi\; g 3 38;/: |
Wb | - 31— 7 11—
Electric Hom S = 1 75 W —
—um S 61— 74 Wt —
P B | = it ] 3 73 ¥ —
Boom Lamp “g g ;12 ://: :
— % £ i e ¥ —]




